South Boston Speedwa

March 12, 2005

Late Model 150

pos # driver

1 26 PEYTON SELLERS
2 29 BRANDON BUTLER
3 4 FRANK DEINY, JR

4 3 DREW HERRING

5 88 SCOTT WORLEY

6 2 OWEN MILLER

7 83 RYAN RHODES

8 91 DAVID QUACKENBUSH
9 81 JUSTIN JOHNSON
10 19 JASON DICKERSON
11 32 CHRIS HOPKINS

12 25 TERRY KING

13 92 ARIC ALMIROLA

14 68 ERNEST WINSLOW
15 36 JUNIOR HARGRAVE
16 99 WOODY HOWARD
17 04 BUGS HAIRFIELD
18 7 JONATHAN CASH
19 07 RICHARD STORM
20 1 CHAD WATKINS

21 27 MIKE CHAMBERS
22 02 TERRIWILLIAMS

23 00 DAVID TRIPLETT

24 14 RODNEY COOK

25 94 JIM SINK

26 72 EDDIE JOHNSON

Limited Sportsman

pos #

1 7

2 2

3 05
4 64
5 33
6 89
7 14
8 27
9 00
10 55
11 44
12 23
13 9

14 51
15 09
16 13
17 04

driver

JUSTIN SNOW
TOMMY PEREGOY
BILLY MYERS
CHARLES BARNES
ANDREW PERRY
JONATHAN BAILEY
JOHN MOORE

BILL MOSHENK
BRIAN PEMBLETON
TIMMY LANGFORD
WALLY LATTA
DANNY WILLIS JR
BRUCE ANDERSON
JASON PITTMAN
PHILLIP WOODS
DAVID MOONEY
DWAYNE MARSHALL

Grand Sportsman

pos #
1 93
2 99
3 1
4 11
5 28
6 75
7 5

driver

KEITH EDWARDS
BRAD MATTHEWS
JEREMY RATLIFF
RAY ELLINGTON
JUNIOR HANCOCK
JACK MILAM
TONY HURLEY

2005 Race Results

Pure Stock

pos # driver
1 02 REID HODNETT

2 21 RODNEY PENNINGTON
3 6 NICK IGDALSKY

4 14 DONALD GLASS

5 3 BILLY GOBLE

6 19 CHUCK WATKINS

7 77 SHAWN LAWS

8 69 LEE ANDERSON

9 75 JARRETT MILAM

10 92 COURTNEY CROSBY
11 66 JAYLLOYD

12 83 CHRIS SEAY

13 29 BRANDON BAKER

14 1 SCOTT PHILLIPS

15 9 CHRIS CROSBY

16 78 SABRINA MOSER

17 11 JOEY THROCKMORTON
18 8 WILLIAM RIDGEWAY

19 84 QUAIN MOORE

20 01 JOHN FRANKLIN



South Boston Speedway | 2005 Race Results
March 19, 2005

Late Model Limited Sportsman Allison Legacy Series

POS # DRIVER POS CAR# DRIVER POS CAR# DRIVER

1 26 PEYTON SELLERS 1 7 JUSTIN SNOW 1 42 ADAM TAYLOR

2 00 DAVID TRIPLETT 2 23 DANNY WILLIS, JR 2 00 TREVOR BAYNE

3 51  WAYNE RAMSEY 3 89 JONATHAN BAILEY 3 04 JORDAN NAPIER

4 7 JONATHAN CASH 4 33 ANDREW PERRY 4 17  ANTHONY GIUGLIANO
5 88 SCOTT WORLEY 5 00 BRIAN PEMBLETON 5 25 BRAD GRIFFIN

6 3 DREW HERRING 6 64 CHARLES BARNES 6 48 SCOTT LAIL

7 19 JASON DICKERSON 7 14 JOHN MOORE 7 1 JAKE CRUM

8 14 RODNEY COOK 8 51  JASON PITTMAN 8 27 JASON CONNOLE

9 68 ERNEST WINSLOW 9 09 PHILLIPS WOODS 9 94 DILLON MOLTZ

10 2 OWEN MILLER 10 55 TIMMY LANGFORD 10 81 ZACHARY STROUPE
11 74 RONALD HILL 11 22 DON POLLOCK 11 35 DEREKRAMSTROM
12 83 RYAN RHODES 12 04 DWAYNE MARSHALL 12 34 DUSTY BENNETT
13 25 TERRY KING 13 2 TOMMY PEREGOY 13 41 RICKBOYER

14 36 JUNIOR HARGRAVE 14 30 TIMMY HOGAN 14 22 CASEY HOLT

15 91 DAVID QUACKENBUSH 15 05 BILLY MYERS 15 3 KRAIG COFFIN

16 55 CLAY CAMPBELL 16 27 BILL MOSHENK 16 92 MATTHEW GODLEY
17 42 TIM PINION 17 9 BRUCE ANDERSON 17 73 BILL WALKER

18 07 RICHARD STORM 18 13 DAVID MOONEY 18 97 JIM MURPHY

19 32 CHRIS HOPKINS 19 76 TODD CRAWFORD

20 94 JIM SINK

21 02 TERRIWILLIAMS
22 8 JOSH OAKLEY

23 29 BRANDON BUTLER
24 81 JUSTIN JOHNSON

Legends Series

POS CAR# DRIVER Southern Vintage Modifieds

1 81 CRAIG GOENS, JR POS CAR# DRIVER

2 71 RYAN ELLIS 1 88 RANDY SMITH

3 20 CAMERON PATRICK 2 24 BILL LACKS

4 53 DUNCAN MOLESWORTH 3 44 RODNEY COOK
5 14  TIFFANY DANIELS 4 38 BENNY FRANKLIN
6 24 RICKLOSH, JR 5 63 TROY DOWDY

7 35 ANTHONY CRISP 6 45 RICKY CARTER
8 00 RICKLOSH, SR 7 8 SONNY ARTHUR
9 77 SCOTT WILKERSON 8 21R JEFF BARKINS
10 22 BRADARTHUR 9 21 PHIL BARKINS

11 69 KYLE HALL

12 23 MARTY MATTOX

13 34 WILL CAMPBELL

14 13 BRAD SALATINS

15 99 TEDDY DIXON

16 82 BRANDON TEMPLE
17 1 JASON CHILTON

18 8 KEVIN YEATTS

19 03 CLIFF DANIELS

20 54 TOM HUTSON



South Boston Speedwa

March 26, 2005

Late Model
POS #
1 26
2 3
3 29
4 51
5 19
6 74
7 14
8 00
9 83
10 25
11 02
12 7
13 07
14 9
15 88
16 4
17 81
18 2
19 36
20 93
21 8

DRIVER
Peyton Sellers
Drew Herring
Brandon Butler
Wayne Ramsey
Jason Dickerson
Ronald Hill
Rodney Cook
David Triplet
Ryan Rhodes
Terry King

Terri Williams
Jonathan Cash
Richard Storm
David Quackenbush
Scott Worley
Frank Deiny JR
Justin Johnson
Owen Miller
Junior Hargrave
Ronnie Crabb
Josh Oakley

Limited Sportsman

POS #

1 89
2 2

3 7

4 00
5 33
6 9

7 64
8 55
9 23
10 05
11 44
12 14
13 51
14 04
15 30

DRIVER
Jonathan Bailey
Tommy Peregory
Justin Snow
Brian Pembleton
Andrew Perry
Bruce Anderson
Charles Barnes
Timmy Langford
Danny Willis Jr
Billy Myers

Wally Latta

John Moore
Jason Pittman
Dwayne Marshall
Timmy Hogan

2005 Race Results

Ford Focus Midgets
1. Chase Scott

2. Robbie Ray

3. Brit Anderson

4. Aron Oakley



South Boston Speedway | 2005 Race Results

April 2, 2005 | Page 1

Late Model Limited Sportsman
POS CAR# DRIVER
DRIVER
89 JONATHAN BAILEY

DREW HERRING JUSTIN SNOW

TOMMY PEREGOY
JONATHAN CASH ANDREW PERRY

DANNY WILLIS, JR
PEYTON SELLERS TIMMY LANGFORD

BILLY MYERS
BRANDON BUTLER

BRIAN PEMBLETON

BRUCE ANDERSON
ERIC ALMINOLA

KENNY BOWES

WAYNE RAMSEY PHILLIP WOODS

DAVID MOONEY
SCOTT WORLEY CHARLES BARNES

JOHN MOORE

TERRY KING
DON POLLOCK

BILL MOSHENK
RYAN RHODES

JASON PITTMAN

TERRI WILLIAMS

JUSTIN JOHNSON

JASON YORK

OWEN MILLER

JASON DICKERSON

ERNEST WINSLOW

RODNEY COOK

JUNIOR HARGRAVE

DAVID QUACKENBUSH

RICHARD STORM




South Boston Speedway | 2005 Race Results

April 2, 2005 | Page 2

Pure Stocks

2 19
K 10
4 1
5 69
6 21
7 3

8 29
9 02
10 92
1 14
12 1

13 9

14 75
15 8

16 83
17 66
18 78
19 20
20 01

21 68

DRIVER

SHAWN LAWS

CHUCK WATKINS

NICK IGDALSKY

JOEY THROCKMORTON

LEE ANDERSON

RODNEY PENNINGTON

BILLY GOBLE

BRANDON BAKER

REID HODNETT

COURTNEY CROSBY

DONALD GLASS

SCOTT PHILLIPS

CHRIS CROSBY

JARRETT MILAM

WILLIAM RIDGEWAY

CHRIS SEAY

JAY LLOYD

SABRINA MOSER

JASON PARKER

JOHN FRANKLIN

CRAIG POLLARD

Grand Sportsman

DRIVER

BRAD MATTHEWS

KEITH EDWARDS

JACK MILAM

BILLY PURNELL

JEREMY RATLIFF

MICKEY CASSIDY

JAMES TURNER

JUNIOR HANCOCK

RAY ELLINGTON

JAMES MYERS



South Boston Speedway | 2005 Race Results
April 9, 2005

Hooters ProCup Unofficial Results Barkhouser Late Model
POS CAR# DRIVER

1. Benny Gordon 1 3 Drew Herring

2. Jeff Agnew 2 29 Brandon Butler
3. Jay Fogleman 3 2 Owen Miller

4. A.J. Frank 4 51  Wayne Ramsey
5. Mardy Lindley 3) 7 Jonathan Cash
6. Joel Kauffman 6 57  Kelly Kingery

7. Woody Howard 7 92 Eddie Johnson
8. Mart Nesbitt 8 25 Terry King

9. Tim Bainey Jr. 9 83 Ryan Rhodes
10. Todd Peck 10 00 David Triplett
11. Joe Harrison Jr. 11 74 Ronald Hill

12. Sam Fullone 12 14 Rodney Cook
13. Mike Laughlin Jr. 13 26 Peyton Sellers
14. Jason Mignogna 14 42 Tim Pinion

15. Jimmy Spencer Jr. 15 91 David Quackenbush
16. Richard Landreth 16 8 Josh Oakley
17. Danny Sammons 17 19 Jason Dickerson
18. Eric Corbett 18 02 Terri Williams
19. Brandon Collins 19 32 Chris Hopkins
20. Travis Miller 20 81  Justin Johnson
21. Gary St. Amant 21 88 Scott Worley
22. D.J. Kennington 22 68 Ernest Winslow

23. Johnny Rumley
24. Leslie Law

25. Randy Humphrey
26. Kris Limerick

27. Joe Gaita

28. Greg Van Alst

29. Lonnie Rush Jr.
30. J.J. Pack

31. Glenn Gault

32. Shelby Howard



South Boston Speedwa

April 16, 2005

Barkhouser Late Model

Pos #
1 26
2 2
3 29
4 3
5 88
6 7
7

8

9

83

90

02
10 07
1 19
12 68
13 57
14 04
15 91
16 81
17 8
18 14
19 92
20 25
21 55
22 4
23 00
24 51

Driver

PEYTON SELLERS
OWEN MILLER
BRANDON BUTLER
DREW HERRING
SCOTT WORLEY
JONATHAN CASH
RYAN RHODES
RYAN GRAY

TERRI WILLIAMS
RICHARD STORM
JASON DICKERSON
ERNEST WINSLOW
KELLY KINGERY
BUGS HAIRFIELD
DAVID QUACKENBUSH
JUSTIN JOHNSON
JOSH OAKLEY
RODNEY COOK
EDDIE JOHNSON
TERRY KING

CLAY CAMPBELL
JOHN MOORE
DAVID TRIPLETT
WAYNE RAMSEY

Pure Stock Race 1

Pos #

1 11
2 02
3 18
4 19
5 69
6 92
7 21
8 10
9 1

10 20
11 14
12 55
13 77
14 83
15 01
16 84
17 7

18 75
19 8

20 78
21 6

22 29
23 9

24 68
25 38

26 91

Driver

JOEY THROCKMORTON
REID HODNETT
BILLY GOBLE
CHUCK WATKINS
LEE ANDERSON
COURTNEY CROSBY
RODNEY PENNINGTON
NICK IGDALSKY
SCOTT PHILLIPS
JASON PARKER
DONALD GLASS
PATRICK DELONG
SHAWN LAWS
CHRIS SEAY

JOHN FRANKLIN
QUAIN MOORE

JEFF WILSON
JARRETT MILAM
WILLIAM RIDGEWAY
SABRINA MOSER
GREG DAVIS
BRANDON BAKER
CHRIS CROSBY
CRAIG POLLARD
SCOTT HALL

JOEY CONNER

Limited Sportsman

Pos

©CoOoONOOOUGPRWN -

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

#

89
2

9

00
33
04
27
05
55
23
30
64
51
10
13
7

Pure Stock Race 2

Pos #

1 11
2 19
3 10
4 18
5 02
6 69
7 92
8 29
9 6

10 77
11 1

12 75
13 20
14 8

15 55
16 91
17 83
18 68
19 38
20 21
21 14
22 78

2005 Race Results

Legend Series

Driver Pos #
JONATHAN BAILEY 1 81
TOMMY PEREGOY 2 03
BRUCE ANDERSON 3 40
BRIAN PEMBLETON 4 20
ANDREW PERRY 5 27
KENNY BOWES 6 24
BILL MOSHENK 7 00
BILLY MYERS 8 14
TIMMY LANGFORD 9 47
DANNY WILLIS JR 10 80
TIMMY HOGAN 11 69
CHARLES BARNES 12 11
JASON PITTMAN 13 53
BRIAN COLE 14 17
DAVID MOONEY 15 99
JUSTIN SNOW 16 28
17 33
18 21
19 71
20 5
21 35
22 O
Driver
JOEY THROCKMORTON
CHUCK WATKINS
NICK IGDALSKY
BILLY GOBLE
REID HODNETT
LEE ANDERSON
COURTNEY CROSBY
BRANDON BAKER
GREG DAVIS
SHAWN LAWS

SCOTT PHILLIPS
JARRETT MILAM
JASON PARKER

WILLIAM RIDGEWAY

PATRICK DELONG

CHRIS CROSBY
CHRIS SEAY
CRAIG POLLARD
SCOTT HALL

RODNEY PENNINGTON

DONALD GLASS
SABRINA MOSER

Driver

CRAIG GOESS, JR
CLIFF DANIELS

C. E. FALK
CAMERON PATRICK
KEVIN YEATTS
RICKY LOSH

RICK LOSH
TIFFANY DANIELS
PATRICK MOLESWORTH
WESLEY FALK
KYLE HALL

SEAN SAUNDERS
TONYA CORDREY
ADDSON ROGERS
DARYL HARRIS
MILLINDA BEAR
MEL ROYAL
KENDALL WOODS
RYAN ELLIS
DUNCAN MOLESWORTH
ANTHONY CRISP
JIMMY GREENE



2005 Race Results

South Boston Speedwa

April 23, 2005 | Page 1

Barkhouser Late Models Limited Sportsman

Grand Sportsman

DRIVER

Drew Herring

Scott Worley

Jonathan Cash

David Triplett

Ryan Rhodes

Jason Dickerson

Rodney Cook

Peyton Sellers

Eric Alminola

Ronald Hill

David Quackenbush

Terry King

Terri Williams

Jason York

Richard Storm

Wayne Ramsey

Josh Oakley

Owen Miller

Barry Beggarly

Brandon Butler

Terry Allison

16

23

DRIVER

Justin Snow

Jonathan Bailey

Brian Pembleton

Andrew Perry

Charles Barnes

Billy Myers

Kenny Bowes

Timmy Hogan

Brian Cole

Timmy Langford

Bill Moshenek

Bruce Anderson

Jason Dickerson

Tommy Peregory

Don Pollock

Danny Willis Jr

Southern Vintage Modifieds

DRIVER

RANDY SMITH

DARRYL LACKS

DONNIE LACKS

BENNY FRANKLIN

SONNY ARTHUR

SCOTT STINNETT

TROY DOWDY

DRIVER

JACK MILAM

BRAD MATTHEWS

JEREMY RATLIFF

MICKEY CASSIDY

TOMMY CHANDLER

JUNIOR HANCOCK

JAMES TURNER

RAY ELLINGTON

BILL EDWARDS

JAMES MYERS

BILLY PURNELL

TROY DOWDY

KEITH EDWARDS

Ford Focus Midgets

DRIVER

AJ DAVIS

RYAN SMITH

MICHAEL SBORO

GARY WINTERS

STEPHANIE STEVENS

MIKE WARD

DESTINY HAYES

CHRIS MEADOWS

NICK WAGNER

BRANDON WAGNER

RYAN SMITH

BRIT ANDERSON




South Boston Speedway | 2005 Race Results
April 23, 2005 | Page 2

Ford Focus Midgets

DRIVER

AJ DAVIS

RYAN SMITH

MICHAEL SBORO

GARY WINTERS

STEPHANIE STEVENS

MIKE WARD

DESTINY HAYES

CHRIS MEADOWS

NICK WAGNER

BRANDON WAGNER

RYAN SMITH

BRIT ANDERSON

LINDSEY TRAUSCH

RYAN OSBORNE

GINNY QUINONES

CHASE SCOTT

ROBBIE RAY

KEVIN CONWAY

SHAWN GOSSELIN




South Boston Speedway | 2005 Race Results
April 30, 2005

UARA Stars

50 Jamey Caudill

08 Deac McCaskill

11 Rodney Cook

18 Jason York

33 Lee Tissot

23 Matt McCall

22 Keith Stilner

20 Weeks

10 Nick Hutchins

44 Mark King

21 Steve Pendergrass
Ashley Huffman
Brandon Ward
Willie Allen

RA Brown

Jeff Myers

Joey Rhinehardt

Tony Grady

Royce Peters

Mardy Ward

Terry Allison

Jamie Yelton

Robert Elliott

Stephen Gahagan

Ross Furr

Joey Miller

Dean Ward

Dange Hanniford

Kyle Grissom

Scottie Hicks

Nate Peiper

Terry Carroll

Mike Giessen

Scotter Hillis

Chad Mullis

Burt Cable

Neil Meredith

Jamie Summers




South Boston Speedwa

May 6, 2005

Barkhouser Late Model

Pos No.
1 26
2 0
3 5
4 88
5 81
6 7
7 29
8 32
9 2
10 90
11 51
12 2
13 83
14 18
15 7
16 3
17 14
18 91
19 19
20 25
21 55
22 13

Narme Limited Sportsman

Peyton Sellers Fos Do Name i
on - 1 89 Jonathan Bailey
David Triplett 2 7 Justin Snow
SoottWorkey 3 2 Tommy Peregory
: y 4 9 Bruce Anderson
Justin Johnson 5 10 Brian Cole
é(:gsg;annB%i‘lse? 6 0  Brian Pembleton
Chris Hopkins 7 33 Andrew Perry
Owon Milar 8 64 Charles Barnes
Rvan Gra 9 4 Kenny Bowes
Wy Ry 10 55 Timmy Langford
ayneé ramsey 11 66 Joe Byers, Jr
Terri Williams 12 5 Billy Myers
S};ﬁ% Rggg:fts 13 23 Danny Willis Jr
Richard Storm I Dhilp Yoocs
15 22 Don Pollock

Drew Herring
Rodney Cook

D. Quackenbush
Jason Dickerson
Terry King

Clay Campbell
Stephanie Brooks

Allison Legacy Series
POS CAR DRIVER

1 7
2 1
3 0
4 26
5 17
6 42
7 4
8 25
9 S)
10 68
11 N
12 27
13 48
14 2
15 22
16 73

17 97

MARK HOWARD
JAKE CRUM
TREVOR BAYNE
NICHOLAS POPE
ANTHONY GIUGLIANO
ADAM TAYLOR
JORDAN NAPIER
BRAD GRIFFIN
JOSEPH KORNEGAY
MICHAEL COOPER
DANNY KEATON
JASON CONNOLE
SCOTT LAIL

COLE CANADY
CASEY HOLT

BILL WALKER

JIM MURPHY

2005 Race Results

Pure Stock

POS CAR# DRIVER

1 19 CHUCK WATKINS

2 21 RODNEY PENNINGTON
3 69 LEE ANDERSON

4 9 CHRIS CROSBY

5 75 JARRETT MILAM

6 83 CHRIS SEAY

7 84 QUAIN MOORE

8 18 BILLY GOBLE

9 8 WILLIAM RIDGEWAY
10 20 JASON PARKER

11 29 BRANDON BAKER

12 78 SABRINA MOSER

13 1 SCOTT PHILLIPS

14 92 COURTNEY CROSBY
15 10 NICK IGDALSKY

16 11 JOEY THROCKMORTON
17 2 REID HODNETT-DQ

18 77 SHAWN LAWS-DQ



South Boston Speedway | 2005 Race Results
May 28, 2005

illiams Claims First Win After 40 Starts In The Nascar Autozone Elite Division Southeast Series

Late Model Limited Sportsman

POS CAR# DRIVER POS CAR# DRIVER

1 51  Wayne Ramsey 1 89 Jonathan Bailey
2 3 Drew Herring 2 7 Justin Snow

3 81  Justin Johnson 3 2 Tommy Peregory
4 29 Brandon Butler 4 10 Brian Cole

5 00 David Triplett 5 00 Brian Pembleton
6 74  Ronald Hill 6 33 Andrew Perry

7 83 Ryan Rhodes 7 05 Billy Myers

8 26 Peyton Sellers 8 64 Charles Barnes
9 25 Terry King 9 80 Kenny Bowes

10 14 Rodney Cook 10 27 Bill Moshenek
11 88 Scott Worley 11 30 Timmy Hogan

12 92 Eddie Johnson 12 9 Bruce Anderson
13 07 Richard Storm 13 11 Jason Dickerson
14 7 Jonathan Cash 14 23 Danny Willis Jr

15 91 David Quackenbush 15 51 Jason Pittman
16 02 Terri Williams

17 2 Owen Miller

18 90 Ryan Gray

19 28 David Matias

20 13 Stephanie Brooks

21 19 Jason Dickerson-DQ



South Boston Speedwa

June 4, 2005

Barkhouser Late Model
POS # DRIVER
1 08 Deac McCaskill

2 51  Wayne Ramsey
3 3 Drew Herring

4 71 Tony McGuire

5 7 Jonathan Cash

6 26 Peyton Sellers

7 00 David Triplett

8 2 Owen Miller

9 91  David Quackenbush
10 83 Ryan Rhodes

11 14 Rodney Cook

12 55 Clay Campbell

13 25 Terry King

14 8 Josh Oakley

15 07 Richard Storm

16 32 Chris Hopkins

17 13 Stephanie Brooks
18 81 Justin Johnson
19 29 Brandon Butler
20 88 Scott Worley

21 19 Jason Dickerson
22 74 Ronald Hill

23 02 Terri Williams

Southern Vintage Modifieds
POS # DRIVER

88 RANDY SMITH

44 DARRYL LACKS
18 RODNEY COOK
54 DONNIE LACKS
64 BILL LACKS

45 RICKY CONNER
21R SCOTT STINNETT
8 SONNY ARTHUR
21W PHIL BARKINS

10 1 JEFF TATE

11 38 BENNY FRANKLIN
12 63 TROY DOWDY

©Coo~NOOGODWDN -

Limited Sportsman Pure Stock
POS # DRIVER POS #
1 7 Justin Snow 1 11
2 2 Tommy Peregory 2 10
3 64 Charles Barnes 3 7
4 10 Brian Cole 4 21
5 11 Jason Dickerson 5 69
6 05 Billy Myers 6 02
7 30 Timmy Hogan 7 19
8 51 Jason Pittman 8 9
9 23  Danny Willis Jr 9 92
10 89 Jonathan Bailey 10 1
11 9 Bruce Anderson 11 18
12 33 Andrew Perry 12 83
13 00 Brian Pembleton 13 66
14 84
15 14
16 78
17 77
18 75
19 29

Ford Focus Midgets

POS # DRIVER

11 ROBBIE RAY

4 CHASE SCOTT

43 AARON OAKLEY
38B GARY WINTERS

24  MICHAEL SBORO
78 NICK WEAN

38X RYAN OSBORNE
20 STEPHANIE STEVENS
2 LINDSEY TRAUSCH
10 00 GINNY QUINONES
11 5 CHRIS MEADOWS
12 8 TERRY HALL

13 77 SAM BEAM

©CoOoONOOPBWN -

2005 Race Results

DRIVER

JOEY THROCKMORTON
NICK IGDALSKY

JEFF WILSON
RODNEY PENNINGTON
LEE ANDERSON

REID HODNETT
CHUCK WATKINS
CHRIS CROSBY
COURTNEY CROSBY
SCOTT PHILLIPS

BILLY GOBLE

CHRIS SEAY

JAY LLOYD

QUAIN MOORE
DONALD GLASS
SABRINA MOSER
SHAWN LAWS
JARRETT MILAM
BRANDON BAKER-DQ



South Boston Speedwa

June 11, 2005

Barkhouser Late Model

DRIVER

Justin Johnson
Owen Miller
Brandon Butler
Drew Herring
Tony McGuire
Wayne Ramsey
Peyton Sellers
Ryan Rhodes
Terri Williams
Josh Oakley
Scott Worley
Jason Dickerson
Jonathan Cash
Ernest Winslow
David Quackenbush
Terry King
Rodney Cook
Deac McCaskill
Junior Hargrave

INEX Legends

POS #

1 81
2 2

3 29
4 3

S) 71
6 51
7 26
8 83
9 2

10 8

11 88
12 19
13 7

14 68
15 91
16 25
17 1

18 8

19 36
POS #

1 40
2 53
3 37
4 20
S) 91
6 71
7 80
8 27
9 73
10 23
11 63
12 44
13 33
14 28

DRIVER
C. E. FALK

DUNCAN MOLESWORTH

Limited Sportsman
POS #

PATRICK MOLESWORTH

CAMERON PATRICK

CHRIS MCGHEE
RYAN ELLIS
WESLEY FALK
MIKE GWALTNEY
J.D. TRENARY
MARTY MATTOX

CHARLES FLEMING

ANDREW ELLISON
MEL ROYAL
RICHARD GLOVER

7

9

89
2

80
10
17
64
04
14
00
11
27
33

DRIVER

Justin Snow
Bruce Anderson
Jonathan Bailey
Tommy Peregory
Kenny Bowes
Brian Cole
Eddie DeClue
Charles Barnes
Dwayne Marshall
John Moore
Brian Pembleton
Jason Dickerson
Bill Moshenek
Andrew Perry

2005 Race Results

Grand Stock

POS #

02
99
93
28
11
4
00
36
38
10 7
11 51
12 75
13 1

O©CoOoONOOGBDWN -

DRIVER

TROY DOWDY
BRAD MATTHEWS
KEITH EDWARDS
JUNIOR HANCOCK
RAY ELLINGTON
RANDY JOHNSON
BILL EDWARDS
JAMES MYERS
BILLY PURNELL
EDDIE GIBSON
TOMMY CHANDLER
JACK MILAM
JEREMY RATLIFF



Barkhouser Late Model

POS #
1 88
2 0
3 2
4 81
S) 7
6 83
7 26
8 91
9 3
10 29
11 19
12 2
13 7
14 8
15 13
16 68
17 25
18 90

South Boston Speedwa

June 18, 2005

DRIVER POS #
Scott Worley 1 7
David Triplett 2 89
Owen Miller 3 2
Justin Johnson 4 0
Jonathan Cash 5 17
Ryan Rhodes 6 51
Peyton Sellers 7 64
David Quackenbush 8 55
Drew Herring 9 4
Brandon Butler 10 9
Jason Dickerson 11 80
Terri Williams 12 3
Richard Storm 13 10

Deac McCaskill
Stephanie Brooks
Ernest Winslow
Terry King

Ryan Gray

Southern Vintage Modifieds
POS #

) 2 OO NP, WN -

44
88
18
1
64
38
8
21Jr
21
63
54

DRIVER

DARRYL LACKS
RANDY SMITH
BEN FRANKLIN
JEFF TATE

BILL LACKS
MONK TATE
SONNY ARTHUR
PHIL BARKINS
SCOTT STINNETT
TROY DOWDY
BARRY BEGGARLY

Limited Sportsman

DRIVER

Justin Snow
Jonathan Bailey
Tommy Peregory
Brian Pembleton
Eddie DeClue
Jason Pittman
Charles Barnes
Timmy Langford
Dwayne Marshall
Bruce Anderson
Kenny Bowes
Josh Buckman
Brian Cole

2005 Race Results

Pure Stock

POS # DRIVER

1 29 BRANDON BAKER

2 21 RODNEY PENNINGTON
3 11 JOEY THROCKMORTON
4 10 NICK IGDALSKY

5 19 CHUCK WATKINS

6 69 LEE ANDERSON

7 9 CHRIS CROSBY

8 18 BILLY GOBLE

9 1 SCOTT PHILLIPS

10 14 DONALD GLASS

11 83 CHRIS SEAY

12 91 JOEY CONNER

13 84 QUAIN MOORE

14 38 SCOTT HALL

15 75 JARRETT MILAM

16 92 COURTNEY CROSBY
17 02 REID HODNETT



South Boston Speedway | 2005 Race Results
June 25, 2005

Barkhouser Late Model Limited Sportsman Pure Stock

POS # DRIVER POS # DRIVER POS # DRIVER

1 26 Peyton Sellers 1 7 Justin Snow 1 29 BRANDON BAKER

2 08 Deac McCaskill 2 89 Jonathan Bailey 2 7 JEFF WILSON

3 51  Wayne Ramsey 3 2 Tommy Peregory 3 92 COURTNEY CROSBY

4 2 Owen Miller 4 64 Charles Barnes 4 02 REID HODNETT

5 82 Barry Beggarly 5 00 Brian Pembleton 5 11  JOEY THROCKMORTON
6 91 David Quackenbush 6 27  Bill Moshenek 6 1 SCOTT PHILLIPS

7 83 Ryan Rhodes 7 30 Timmy Hogan 7 69 LEE ANDERSON

8 68 K.C. Cunningham 8 23  Danny Willis, Jr 8 75 JARRETT MILAM

9 88  Scott Worley 9 4 Kenny Bowes 9 91  NICK IGDALSKY

10 74 Ronald Hill 10 04 Dwayne Marshall 10 18 BILLY GOBLE

11 02 Terri Williams 11 09 Philip Woods 11 83 CHRIS SEAY

12 48  Scott Turlington 12 55 Timmy Langford 12 21 RODNEY PENNINGTON
13 07 Richard Storm 13 9 Bruce Anderson 13 19 CHUCK WATKINS

14 29 Brandon Butler 14 14 DONALD GLASS

15 19 Jason Dickerson 15 84 QUAIN MOORE

16 7 Jonathan Cash 16 38 SCOTT HALL

17 14 Rodney Cook 17 9 CHRIS CROSBY

18 3 Drew Herring
19 00 David Triplett



South Boston Speedwa

July 9, 2005

Barkhouser Late Model

2005 Race Results

POS # DRIVER

1 26 Peyton Sellers

2 51 Wayne Ramsey
3 3 Drew Herring

4 00 David Triplett

5 88  Scott Worley

6 7 Jonathan Cash
7 81  Justin Johnson
8 29 Brandon Butler
9 91  David Quackenbush
10 55 Clay Campbell
11 19  Jason Dickerson
12 94 Jon Denning

13 2 Owen Miller

14 48  Scott Turlington
15 13 Stephanie Brooks
16 07 Richard Storm
17 36  Junior Hargrave
18 32 Eddie Johnson
19 83 Ryan Rhodes
20 08 Deac McCaskill
21 14 Rodney Cook
22 56 Chris Herndon
23 02 Terri Williams

24 42 Tim Pinion

Grand Sportsman
POS #
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11
12

02
28
75
1

00
38
99
4

51
11
36
93

DRIVER

TROY DOWDY
JUNIOR HANCOCK
JACK MILAM
JEREMY RATLIFF
BILL EDWARDS
BILLY PURNELL
BRAD MATTHEWS
RANDY JOHNSON
TOMMY CHANDLER
RAY ELLINGTON
JAMES MYERS
KEITH EDWARDS

Limited Sportsman Pure Stock
POS # DRIVER POS # DRIVER
1 89 Jonathan Bailey 1 11  JOEY THROCKMORTON
2 7 Justin Snow 2 19 CHUCK WATKINS
3 64 Charles Barnes 3 29 BRANDON BAKER
4 27  Bill Moshenek 4 92 COURTNEY CROSBY
5 17  Eddie DeClue 5 1 SCOTT PHILLIPS
6 09 Philip Woods 6 69 LEE ANDERSON
7 04 Bruce Anderson 7 75 JARRETT MILAM
8 2 Tommy Peregory 8 8 WILLIAM RIDGEWAY
9 30 Timmy Hogan 9 83 CHRIS SEAY
10 4 Kenny Bowes 10 6 NICK IGDALSKY
11 00 Brian Pembleton 11 84 QUAIN MOORE
12 55 PATRICK DELONG
13 91 CHRIS CROSBY
14 00 STEPHEN TRICKEY
15 78 SABRINA MOSER
16 21 RODNEY PENNINGTON

Legendary Flatheads

POS # DRIVER

1 12 JOHNNY GREGORY
2 2 BILL BLAIR

3 0 JOHNNY HANDY
4 33 JERRY KING

S) 9 TOM CORNS

6 31 CLAYTON SMITH
7 55 CARLTON PUGH
8 15  WAYNE TUTTLE

9 V8 BOBBY APPLE

10 3 ERNEST AMBURN



South Boston Speedwa

2005 Race Results

July 16, 2005

Barkhouser Late Model Limited Sportsman Pure Stock
POS # DRIVER POS # DRIVER POS # DRIVER
1 3 Drew Herring 1 89 Jonathan Bailey 1 11  JOEY THROCKMORTON
2 7 Jonathan Cash 2 7 Justin Snow 2 29 BRANDON BAKER
3 91 David Quackenbush 3 64 Charles Barnes 3 1 SCOTT PHILLIPS
4 26 Peyton Sellers 4 2 Tommy Peregory 4 6 NICK IGDALSKY
5 83 Ryan Rhodes 5 17  Eddie DeClue 5 69 LEE ANDERSON
6 32 Eddie Johnson 6 27  Bill Moshenek 6 9 CHRIS CROSBY
7 2 Owen Miller 7 3} Daryl Carver 7 75 JARRETT MILAM
8 81  Justin Johnson 8 4 Kenny Bowes 8 83 CHRIS SEAY
9 94  Jon Denning 9 00 Brian Pembleton 9 21 RODNEY PENNINGTON
10 14 Rodney Cook 10 9 Bruce Anderson 10 19 CHUCK WATKINS
11 48  Scott Turlington 11 84 QUAIN MOORE
12 02 Terri Williams 12 92 COURTNEY CROSBY
13 55 Clay Campbell 13 8 WILLIAM RIDGEWAY
14 13 Stephanie Brooks
15 29 Brandon Butler
16 07 Richard Storm
17 25 Terry King
18 19 Jason Dickerson
19 88 Scott Worley
20 51 Wayne Ramsey
21 00 David Triplett
22 28 David Matias

Allison Legacy Series ,

POS # DRIVER INEX Legends Series

1 00 TREVOR BANE POS #  DRIVER

2 26 NICHOLAS POPE 1 47 PATRICK MOLESWORTH

3 68 MICHAEL COOPER 2 53 DUNCAN MOLESWORTH

4 04 JORDAN NAPIER 3 27 KEVINYEATTS

5 1 JAKE CRUM 4 22 BRAD ARTHUR

6 42  ADAM TAYLOR 5 23 MARTY MATTOX

7 48 SCOTT LAIL 6 29 MILLINDA BEAR

8 81 ZAC STOUPE 7 35 ANTHONY CRISP

9 2 COLE CANADY 8 87 JAMES PHIPPS

10 92 MATTHEW GODLEY 9 44 ANDREWELLISON

11 25 BRAD GRIFFIN 10 2 DARYLHARRIS

12 12 NICK WILLIAMS

13 17 ANTHONY GIUGLIANA

14 27 JASON CONNOLE

15 3 MATTHEW ROBERTS

16 8 CLINE EVERHART

17 73 BILL WALLER

18 24 TIFFANY SHEEHAN

19 22 CASEY HOLT



South Boston Speedwa

July 23, 2005

Barkhouser Late Model

POS #

1 08
2 26
3 3

4 32
) 7

6 29
7 91
8 2

9 51
10 83
11 74
12 94
13 90
14 48
15 13
16 00
17 07
18 20
19 02
20 14
21 88
22 25
23 81

DRIVER

Deac McCaskill
Peyton Sellers
Drew Herring
Eddie Johnson
Jonathan Cash
Brandon Butler
David Quackenbush
Owen Miller
Wayne Ramsey
Ryan Rhodes
Ronald Hill

Jon Denning
Terry Carroll
Scott Turlington
Stephanie Brooks
David Triplett
Richard Storm
Keven Wood
Terri Williams
Rodney Cook
Scott Worley
Terry King
Justin Johnson

Grand Sportsman

POS #
02
99
00
93
28
1
38
75
4

0O 36

1 11
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DRIVER

TROY DOWDY
BRAD MATTHEWS
BILL EDWARDS
KEITH EDWARDS
JUNIOR HANCOCK
JEREMY RATLIFF
BILLY PURNELL
JACK MILAM
RANDY JOHNSON
JAMES MYERS
RAY ELLINGTON

Limited Sportsman

POS #
1 7
2 89
3 9
4 64
S 4
6 2
7 23
8 95
9 00
10 M
1 27
12 17

DRIVER

Justin Snow
Jonathan Bailey
Bruce Anderson
Charles Barnes
Kenny Bowes
Tommy Peregory
Danny Willis, Jr
Timmy Langford
Brian Pembleton
Jason Dickerson
Bill Moshenek
Eddie DeClue

2005 Race Results

Pure Stock Race 1

JOEY THROCKMORTON
SCOTT PHILLIPS
RODNEY PENNINGTON
NICK IGDALSKY

QUAIN MOORE

CHRIS CROSBY

LEE ANDERSON

CHRIS SEAY

WILLIAM RIDGEWAY
JARRETT MILAM

JOEY CONNER
BRANDON BAKER
COURTNEY CROSBY
CHUCK WATKINS
STEPHEN TRICKEY
CHUCK PRUITT
SABRINA MOSER

Pure Stock Race 2

1 11
2 1

3 21
4 6

) 84
6 9

7 69
8 83
9 8

10 75
11 9
12 29
13 92
14 20
15 00
16 4

17 78
POS #

1 29
2 21
3 1

4 84
) 69
6 6

7 91
8 9

9 83
10 75
11 20
12 92
13 00
14 78
15 M

DRIVER

BRANDON BAKER
RODNEY PENNINGTON
SCOTT PHILLIPS
QUAIN MOORE

LEE ANDERSON

NICK IGDALSKY

JOEY CONNER

CHRIS CROSBY

CHRIS SEAY

JARRET MILAM
CHUCK WATKINS
COURTNEY CROSBY
STEPHEN TRICKEY
SABRINA MOSER
JOEY THROCKMORTON



South Boston Speedwa

July 30, 2005
Barkhouser Late Model
POS # DRIVER POS #
1 26 Peyton Sellers 1 7
2 77  Timothy Peters 2 9
3 3 Drew Herring 3 23
4 2 Owen Miller 4 2
5 7 Jonathan Cash 5 55
6 81 Justin Johnson 6 10
7 88  Scott Worley 7 64
8 32 Eddie Johnson 8 89
9 08 Deac McCaskill 9 4
10 91 David Quackenbush 10 09
11 00 David Triplett 11 30
12 20 Keven Wood
13 83 Ryan Rhodes
14 02 Terri Williams
15 8 Josh Oakley
16 48  Scott Turlington
17 07 Richard Storm
18 42 Tim Pinion
19 13 Stephanie Brooks
20 36  Junior Hargrave
21 18 Chad Kendrick
22 29 Brandon Butler
23 1 Craig Moore
24 19 Jason Dickerson
25 14 Rodney Cook
26 94 Jon Denning

Southern Vintage Modifieds

POS #
2
88
44
54
64
63
1
21
8

0 08
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DRIVER
STACEY PURYEAR
RANDY SMITH
DARRYL LACKS
DONNIE LACKS
BILL LACKS
TROY DOWDY
JEFF TATE
SCOTT STINNET
SONNY ARTHUR
RODNEY COOK

Limited Sportsman

DRIVER

Justin Snow
Bruce Anderson
Danny Willis, Jr
Tommy Peregory
Timmy Langford
Brian Cole
Charles Barnes
Jonathan Bailey
Kenny Bowes
Philip Woods
Timmy Hogan

2005 Race Results

Pure Stock

POS # DRIVER

1 11 JOEY THROCKMORTON
6 NICK IGDALSKY

21 RODNEY PENNINGTON
92 COURTNEY CROSBY

7 JEFF WILSON

84 QUAIN MOORE

9 CHRIS CROSBY

69 LEE ANDERSON

00 STEPHEN TRICKEY

10 16 JUSTIN TUCKER

11 91 JOEY CONNER

12 20 CHUCK WATKINS

13 1 SCOTT PHILLIPS

14 83 CHRIS SEAY

15 29 BRANDON BAKER
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South Boston Speedway | 2005 Race Results

Aug. 6, 2005
USAR ProCup Barkhouser Late Model
Fin Car Driver Name POS # DRIVER
1 55 Woody Howard 1 26 Peyton Sellers
2 16  Mardy Lindley 2 08 Deac McCaskill
3 4 Jay Fogleman 3 5 Jeramie Donley
4 19 L W Miller 4 88  Scott Worley
5 71 Lonnie Rush Jr 5 83 Ryan Rhodes
6 15 Richard Landreth 6 2 Owen Miller
7 88  Mart Nesbitt 7 91  David Quackenbush
8 11 Gary St Amant 8 4 Frank Deiny, Jr.
9 45 A J Frank 9 51  Wayne Ramsey
10 8 Johnny Rumley 10 89 Jonathan Bailey
11 15 Tim Bainey Jr 11 02 Terri Williams
12 93 Randy Humphrey 12 25 Terry King
13 61 Chuck Bown 13 90 Tommy Pergory
14 12 Robby Marhefka 14 8 Josh Oakley
15 48 Sam Fullone 15 74 Ronald Hill
16 13 Rodney Cook 16 68 K.C. Cunningham
17 68 Allen Purkhiser 17 48  Scott Turlington
18 73  Jeff Agnew 18 07 Richard Storm
19 46 Joe Gaita 19 3 Drew Herring
20 97 Danny Sammons 20 13 Stephanie Brooks
21 43 Brandon Collins 21 32 Eddie Johnson
22 75 Eric Corbett 22 14 Rodney Cook
23 57 Joe Harrison Jr 23 81  Justin Johnson
24 66 Benny Gordon 24 7 Jonathan Cash
25 20 Shelby Howard 25 44  Calvin Cook

26 O7 Jason Mignogna
27 51 Joey Logano

28 76 Travis Miller

29 7 Mike Laughlin Jr
30 40 Todd Peck

31 46 Forrest Urban Jr
32 86 Michelle Theriault



South Boston Speedwa

Aug. 13, 2005

Barkhouser Late Model

POS # DRIVER POS #
1 26 Peyton Sellers 1 89
2 2 Owen Miller 2 7
3 3 Drew Herring 3 9
4 81  Justin Johnson 4 23
5 29 Brandon Butler 5 33
6 51  Wayne Ramsey 6 10
7 74  Ronald Hill 7 55
8 14  Rodney Cook 8 00
9 88  Scott Worley 9 2
10 4 Frank Deiny, Jr. 10 11
11 46 Jon Denning 11 64
12 7 Jonathan Cash 12 07
13 36  Junior Hargrave 13 09
14 55 Clay Campbell 14 30
15 25 Terry King 15 22
16 19 Jason Dickerson 16 27
17 83 Ryan Rhodes 17 5
18 08 Deac McCaskill 18 81
19 8 Josh Oakley

20 04 Bugs Hairfiled

21 33 BenHogan

22 48 Scott Turlington
23 91 David Quackenbush
24 41 Rusty Skewes
25 13 Stephanie Brooks
26 02 Terri Williams

Pure Stock

POS # DRIVER

1 11 JOEY THROCKMORTON

2 1 SCOTT PHILLIPS

3 29 BRANDON BAKER

4 6 NICK IGDALSKY

5 19 CHUCK WATKINS

6 69 LEE ANDERSON

7 9 CHRIS CROSBY

8 92 COURTNEY CROSBY

9 21 RODNEY PENNINGTON

10 83 CHRIS SEAY

11 84 QUAIN MOORE

12 8 WILLIAM RIDGEWAY

13 91 JOEY CONNER

14 75 JARRETT MILAM

15 00 STEPHEN TRICKEY

16

16

JUSTIN TUCKER

Limited Sportsman

2005 Race Results

Pure Stock

DRIVER POS # DRIVER
Jonathan Bailey 1 11 JOEY THROCKMORTON
Justin Snow 2 1 SCOTT PHILLIPS
Bruce Anderson 3 29 BRANDON BAKER
Danny Willis, Jr 4 6 NICK IGDALSKY
Andrew Perry 3 19 CHUCK WATKINS
Brian Cole 6 69 LEE ANDERSON
Timmy Langford 7 9 CHRIS CROSBY
Brian Pembleton 8 92 COURTNEY CROSBY
Tommy Peregory 9 21 RODNEY PENNINGTON
Jason Dickerson 10 83 CHRIS SEAY
Charles Barnes 11 84 QUAIN MOORE
Matt Lofton 12 8 WILLIAM RIDGEWAY
Philip Woods 13 91 JOEY CONNER
Timmy Hogan 14 75 JARRETT MILAM
Don Pollock 15 00 STEPHEN TRICKEY
Bill Moshenek 16 16 JUSTIN TUCKER
Daryl Carver
Ryan Francisco

INEX Legends

POS # DRIVER

1 1 BRAD ARTHUR

2 23 MARTY MATTOX

3 87 JAMES PHIPPS

4 99 DARYL HARRIS

5 35 ANTHONY CRISP

6 27 NICK IGDALSKY

7 24 JOHN MEMMER

8 29 MILLINDA BEAR



South Boston Speedwa

Aug. 20, 2005

Barkhouser Late Model

POS # DRIVER POS #
1 26 Peyton Sellers 1 9
2 08 Deac McCaskill 2 64
3 3 Drew Herring 3 10
4 81  Justin Johnson 4 55
5 83 Ryan Rhodes 5 00
6 14  Rodney Cook 6 2
7 2 Owen Miller 7 33
8 51  Wayne Ramsey 8 07
9 00 David Triplett 9 23
10 74 Ronald Hill 10 5
11 29 Brandon Butler 11 89
12 46 Jon Denning 12 7
13 25 Terry King

14 41 Rusty Skewes

15 7 Jonathan Cash

16 02 Terri Williams

17 88  Scott Worley

18 50 Matt Bucher

19 44  Greg Davis

20 13 Stephanie Brooks

21 36  Junior Hargrave

22 28 David Matias

Ford Focus Midgets
8 TERRY HALL
11  ROBBIE RAY
43 ARON OAKLEY
4 CHASE SCOTT
70 BRIT ANDERSEN
77 SAM BEAM
38 GARY WINTERS
2 LINDSEY TRAUSCH
5 CHRIS MEADOWS
0 77X SHANE HMIEL
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Limited Sportsman

DRIVER

Bruce Anderson
Charles Barnes
Brian Cole
Timmy Langford
Brian Pembleton
Tommy Peregory
Andrew Perry
Matt Lofton
Danny Willis, Jr
Daryl Carver
Jonathan Bailey-DQ
Justin Snow-DQ

2005 Race Results

Grand Sportsman

POS #
00
02
93
28
38
11
36
23
1

0 99

1 75
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DRIVER

BILL EDWARDS
TROY DOWDY
KEITH EDWARDS
JUNIOR HANCOCK
BILLY PURNELL
RAY ELLINGTON
JAMES MYERS
JOSH BUCKMAN
JEREMY RATLIFF
BRAD MATTHEWS-DQ
JACK MILAM-DQ



South Boston Speedwa

Sept. 3, 2005

Barkhouser Late Model
POS # DRIVER
1 26  Peyton Sellers

2 74  Ronald Hill

3 3 Drew Herring

4 91  David Quackenbush
5 29 Brandon Butler

6 14  Rodney Cook

14 51 Wayne Ramsey
8 2 Owen Miller

9 46  Jon Denning

10 02 Terri Williams

11 25 Terry King

12 0 Allison Quick

13 36  Junior Hargrave
14 07 Richard Storm

15 5 Jeramie Donley
16 88 Scott Worley

17 83 Ryan Rhodes

18 8 Josh Oakley

19 16 Mack Little

20 1 Craig Moore

21 27 Mike Chambers
22 7 Jonathan Cash
23 13 Stephanie Brooks
24 81  Justin Johnson
25 48 Scott Turlington
26 19 Jason Dickerson
27 03 CIiff Daniels

Grand Sportsman

POS # DRIVER

1 JEREMY RATLIFF
00 BILL EDWARDS

02 TROY DOWDY

93 KEITH EDWARDS
40 ANTHONY SPARKS
28 JUNIOR HANCOCK
38 BILLY PURNELL

11 RAY ELLINGTON
36 JAMES MYERS

O©CoO~NOOOPRWN -

Limited Sportsman

POS #
1 7
2 89
3 23
4 2
S) 71
6 95
7 64
8 0
9 27
10 7
11 10
12 15
13 14
14 9
15 81
16 5
17 30

DRIVER

Justin Snow
Jonathan Bailey
Danny Willis, Jr
Tommy Peregory
Wayne Roach
Timmy Langford
Charles Barnes
Brian Pembleton
Bill Moshenek
Matt Lofton

Brian Cole
Chance Carpenter
Tiffany Daniels
Bruce Anderson
Ryan Francisco
Billy Myers
Timmy Hogan

Southern Vintage Modifieds

POS #

44
54
64
14
21
63
88
62
8
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DRIVER

DARRYL LACKS
DONNIE LACKS
BILL LACKS
RODNEY COOK
SCOTT STINNETT
TROY DOWDY
RANDY SMITH
JACK FULP
SONNY ARTHUR

2005 Race Results

Pure Stock

POS # DRIVER

1 1 SCOTT PHILLIPS

2 11 JOEY THROCKMORTON
3 9 CHRIS CROSBY

4 84 QUAIN MOORE

5 92 COURTNEY CROSBY

6 21 RODNEY PENNINGTON
7 69 LEE ANDERSON

8 19 CHUCK WATKINS

9 91 JOEY CONNER

10 16 JUSTIN TUCKER

11 6 NICK IGDALSKY

12 29 BRANDON BAKER

13 83 CHRIS SEAY

14 00 STEPHEN TRICKEY



South Boston Speedwa

Sept. 17, 2005

Barkhouse Late Model

POS #

1 3

2 7

3 26
4 29
S 51
6 46
7 74
8 81
9 14
10 83
11 02
12 91
13 48
14 27
15 42
16 07
17 00
18 2

19 4

20 19
21 08
22 50
23 41
24 55
25 36
26 25
27 13
28 8

DRIVER

Drew Herring
Jonathan Cash
Peyton Sellers
Brandon Butler
Wayne Ramsey
Jon Denning
Ronald Hill
Justin Johnson
Rodney Cook
Ryan Rhodes
Terri Williams
David Quackenbush
Scott Turlington
Mike Chambers
Tim Pinion
Richard Storm
David Triplett
Owen Miller
Frank Deiny, Jr.
Jason Dickerson
Deac McCaskill
Jamey Caudill
Rusty Skewes
Clay Campbell
Junior Hargrave
Terry King
Stephanie Brooks
Josh Oakley

Legendary Flatheads

POS #
12
2
21
95
0
9
8
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DRIVER

Limited Sportsman

POS # DRIVER

1 64 Charles Barnes
2 10 Brian Cole

3 55 Timmy Langford
4 23  Danny Willis, Jr
5 05 Billy Myers

6 71 Wayne Roach

7 1 Jeremy Ratliff

8 89 Jonathan Bailey
9 9 Bruce Anderson

2005 Race Results

Pure Stock

POS # DRIVER

1 1 SCOTT PHILLIPS

2 9 CHRIS CROSBY

3 19 CHUCK WATKINS

4 29 BRANDON BAKER

5 92 COURTNEY CROSBY
6 69 LEE ANDERSON

7 11 JOEY THROCKMORTON
8 84 QUAIN MOORE

9 91 JOEY CONNER

JOHNNY GREGORY
BILL BLAIR

STEVE GOURLEY
CARLTON PUGH
JOHNNY HANDY
TOM CORNS
BOBBY APPLE

10 14 Tiffany Daniels 10 8 WILLIAM RIDGEWAY
11 30 Timmy Hogan 11 21 RODNEY PENNINGTON
12 7 Justin Snow 12 83 CHRIS SEAY
13 07 Matt Lofton 13 00 STEPHEN TRICKEY
14 51 Jason Pittman 14 6 NICK IGDALSKY
15 2 Tommy Peregory
16 33 Andrew Perry
17 81 Ryan Francisco

INEX Legends

POS # DRIVER

1 20 CAMERON PATRICK

2 22 BRAD ARTHUR

3 23 MARTY MATTOX

4 29 MELINDA BEAR

5 87 JAMES PHIPPS



South Boston Speedwa

Oct. 1, 2005

Limited Sportsman

POS # Driver

7 Justin Snow

05 Billy Myers

89 Jonathan Bailey
28 Steve Collins

10 Brian Cole

2 Tommy Peregory
23  Danny Willis, Jr
41  Kenny Bowes
27  Bill Moshenek
10 51 Jason Pittman
11 33 Andrew Perry
12 14  Tiffany Daniels
13 64 Charles Barnes
14 81 Ryan Francisco
15 09 Phillip Woods
16 4 Timmy Hogan
17 9 Bruce Anderson
18 22 Don Pollock

19 565 Timmy Langford
20 5 Tony Hurley, Jr.
21 3 John Whaley, Jr.
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Pure Stock
POS #
1 6
2 29
3 19
4 9
5 1
6 02
7 84
8 92
9 69
10 91
11 21
12 00
13 7

Driver

Nick lgdalsky
Brandon Baker
Chuck Watson
Chris Crosby
Scott Phillips
Reid Hodnett
Quain Moore
Courtney Crosby
Lee Anderson
Joey Conner
Rodney Pennington
Billy Goble

Terry Kindred

2005 Race Results

Super Trucks
POS # Driver
16  Mack Little
44  Ben Ebeling
84  Mark Byerly
6 Cameron Norris
40  Andy Smith
9 Ronnie Moseley
21  Jimmy Wallace
59 Donald Brace
61  Justin Martin
0 19 Travis Moseley
1 95 Mark Gentry
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South Boston Speedway | 2005 Race Results
Nov. 12, 2005

SoBo 300

POS # DRIVER

50 Jamey Caudill
26 Peyton Sellers

7 Jonathan Cash
00 David Triplett

01  Philip Morris

57 Eddie Johnson
08 Deac McCaskill
12 Owen Miller

2 Richard Landreth
10 51 Wayne Ramsey
11 29 Brandon Butler
12 55 Alex Yontz

13 81  Justin Johnson
14 1 Rodney Cook
15 74 Ronald Hill

16 75 Jimmy Mullins
17 19 Jason Dickerson
18 89 Jonathan Bailey
19 88 Scott Worley

20 92 Chad Harris

21 9 Anthony Barnes
22 20 Keven Wood

23 4 Frank Deiny, Jr.
24 07 Richard Storm
25 46 Jon Denning

26 91 David Quackenbush
27 8 Dean Ward

28 3 Drew Herring

29 71  Tony McGuire
30 17 Nathan Buttke
31 85 Brent Raymer
32 96 Wade Day

33 22 Derick Kale

34 58 Clay Campbell
35 48 Scott Turlington
36 03 CIliff Daniels
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